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ILLINOIS DISTRICT OFFICE

500 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 1150
U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CHICAGO, IL. 60661-2511

312-353-4285, 312-886-5688 (FAX), 312-886-5108 (TDD)

http//www.sha.gov/il

Lender/CDC Performance
For Fiscal Year 2011
Ending 06/30/2011

CDC - 504 loans

SMALL BUS. GROWTH CORP
SOMERCOR 504, INC.

ROCKFORD LOCAL DEVEL CORP
ILLINOIS BUS. FINAN SERVICES
CENTERPOINT 504, INC.

ST. CHARLES CNTY ECONOMIC DEVE
RURAL MISSOURI, INC.

LAKE CNTY PARTNERSHIP FOR ECON

Total

MICROLOAN
ACCION

JUSTIN PETERSON
Total

Lender — 7(a) loans

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
RIDGESTONE BANK

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATED BANK N.A.

SUPERIOR FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC
CHARTER ONE

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

FIRST COLORADO NATIONAL BANK
FIRST AMERICAN BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

HEARTLAND BK & TR CO
COMMUNITY 1ST BK OF HEARTLAND

# of
Loans

12

# of
Loans
391
132
70
70
52
50
26
24
24
23
22
20

$
$
$

PP PHBPwPP PR HH

Total $
90,297,000.00
69,634,000.00

9,472,000.00
16,554,000.00

1,134,000.00
636,000.00
310,000.00
148,000.00

188,185,000.00

Total $
88,192.00
19,167.00

107,359.00

Total #

49,265,000.00
106,163,100.00
41,069,300.00
12,644,900.00
597,500.00
4,942,000.00
14,701,900.00
28,674,000.00
5,528,000.00
6,631,200.00
4,780,700.00
11,612,400.00
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Lender — 7(a) loans

ROCKFORD BK & TR CO

THE FOSTER BANK

BORREGO SPRINGS BANK, N.A.

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK OF JOLIET

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BK & TRUST
CITIBANK, N.A.

PEOPLES NATL BANK N.A.

PNC BANK, NA

BUSEY BANK

HANA SMALL BUS. LENDING INC.
BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA
STATE BANK OF THE LAKES
BLACKHAWK STATE BANK

UNION NATIONAL BANK
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
BARRINGTON BK & TR CO.
MARINE BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK

FIRST CLOVER LEAF BANK

NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC.

MORTON COMMUNITY BANK
HERITAGE BK OF CENT. ILLINOIS
BANK OF BELLEVILLE

SOUTH CENT. BANK N.A.
PRAIRIE STATE BANK AND TRUST
HARRIS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY
SIGNATURE BANK

CRYSTAL LAKE BK & TR CO.
RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY BANK
COMMERCE BANK N.A.

ILLINI BANK

CITIZENS EQUITY FIRST CU
UNITED COMMUNITY BANK
BANK OF SPRINGFIELD

NORTH SHORE COMMUN BK & TR
ALPINE BANK & TRUST CO.

CIT SMALL BUS. LENDING CORP
PROVIDENCE BANK, LLC
COUNTRY BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK
NORTHWEST BANK & TRUST CO.
THE BANCORP BANK

FIRST CHATHAM BANK
CAPITALSOURCE BANK
CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANK

ST. CHARLES BANK & TRUST
THE NATIONAL BANK

COMPASS BANK

UNITED CENTRAL BANK
PRIVATEBANK & TR CO

# of
Loans
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Total #
5,715,400.00
3,662,000.00
1,776,000.00
9,836,425.00
5,883,200.00
5,924,000.00
5,908,000.00
4,891,700.00
13,298,500.00
6,730,000.00
5,220,200.00
6,560,000.00
2,519,300.00
1,509,500.00
11,653,500.00

759,400.00
4,943,000.00
1,828,800.00
1,275,000.00

432,300.00
7,308,300.00
2,238,200.00
6,807,000.00
2,073,600.00
1,510,000.00
1,426,000.00

289,200.00
7,483,000.00
5,950,000.00
2,885,000.00
2,396,400.00
2,155,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,035,700.00

842,000.00

593,500.00

477,500.00

322,300.00
5,939,000.00
2,890,500.00
1,931,000.00
1,265,000.00

625,000.00
5,243,800.00
3,203,300.00
2,930,000.00
1,946,300.00
1,587,000.00
1,559,500.00
1,420,000.00
1,408,600.00

740,000.00
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
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100
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105
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108
109
110
111
112
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114
115
116

Lender — 7(a) loans

FREESTAR BANK N.A.

SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB
REGIONS BANK
GERMAN-AMERICAN STATE BANK
NORTHWEST BANK OF ROCKFORD
MB FINAN BANK N.A.
INTERNATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
BIZCAPITAL BIDCO II, LLC
AZTECAMERICA BANK
COMMUNITY SOUTH BANK
BAYTREE NATL BK & TR CO
MIDWEST REGIONAL BANK
BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
LIBERTYVILLE BK & TR CO
AMERICAN CHARTERED BANK
CITIZENS BANK

ADVANTAGE NATIONAL BANK
WEST CENTRAL BANK

1ST NATL BK OF DIETERICH
STATE BANK OF LINCOLN

FIRST BANK & TRUST

THE HARVARD STATE BANK
QUAD CITYBK & TR CO

FIRST CENTRAL STATE BANK
TOWN & COUNTRY BANK OF QUINCY
CARROLLTON BANK

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
CENTRUE BANK

PEOPLES NATL BK OF KEWANEE
JACKSONVILLE SAVINGS BANK
EVOLVE BANK & TRUST
DELAWARE PLACE BANK

AMER NATL BK OF DE KALB CNTY
SECURITY BANK, S.B.

1ST NATL BK OF LITCHFIELD
MERCHANTS & MFR. BK

BANK OF INDIANA N.A.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN AMBOY
CENTRAL ILLINOIS BANK A BRANCH
PEOPLES BANK & TRUST
JOHNSON BANK

BANK OF PONTIAC
FIRST-CITIZENS BK & TR CO
UNITED BANK

BANKORION

HYDE PARK BANK & TRUST CO.
EXCEL NATIONAL BANK

1ST NATL BK - BROWNSTOWN
JERSEY STATE BANK

CATHAY BANK

COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST

# of
Loans

w
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Total #
634,600.00
604,000.00
448,200.00
304,400.00
204,200.00

7,500,000.00

5,625,000.00
4,768,300.00
2,296,000.00
2,058,500.00
2,050,000.00
2,049,500.00
2,035,000.00
1,900,000.00
1,805,000.00
1,618,000.00
765,000.00
600,000.00
502,000.00
500,000.00
469,200.00
335,600.00
334,800.00
325,000.00
271,000.00
265,000.00
255,000.00
194,100.00
190,100.00
185,000.00
80,000.00
2,450,000.00
2,300,000.00
2,080,000.00
1,935,000.00
1,890,000.00
1,750,000.00
1,640,000.00
1,555,000.00
1,541,500.00
1,200,000.00
1,000,000.00
950,000.00
940,000.00
933,000.00
850,000.00
850,000.00
823,500.00
800,000.00
800,000.00
700,000.00
659,000.00
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Lender — 7(a) loans
CORNERSTONE BK & TRUST
NCB, FSB

SMALL BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC
THE CARLINVILLE NATIONAL BANK
PULASKI BANK

FIRST SOUTHERN BANK

FIRST BANKERS TR CO.

VISION ONE CU

LONGVIEW STATE BANK
MIDAMERICA NATIONAL BANK
1ST NATL BK IN STAUNTON
LIBERTY BANK

PARK VIEW FEDERAL SAVINGS BK
1ST NATL BK OF OTTAWA
BRANCH BK. & TR CO

HOME LOAN INVEST BANK F.S.B.
CENTRAL BANK & TRUST CO.
ST. LOUIS BANK

FIRST NATL BK OF WATERLOO
OXFORD BANK & TRUST

1ST NATL BK - SULLIVAN
BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP
FIRST FINAN BANK N.A.

THE BANK OF HERRIN

THE BANK OF MARION
MURPHY-WALL ST.BK & TR CO
NORTH COMMUNITY BANK
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BANK
PLAZA BANK

FIRST CHOICE BANK

FIRST EAGLE BANK

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
WEST SUBURBAN BANK

LAKE FOREST BK & TR CO
CENTER BANK

FIRST FARMERS STATE BANK
PRAIRIE COMMUNITY BANK
REDWOOD CU
BANKCHAMPAIGN N.A.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN PAXTON
WILLIAMSVILLE ST.BK & TR
FIRST BANK & TRUST, S.B.
BETTER BANKS

MIDLAND STATES BANK
HORIZON BANK N.A.

LITCHFIELD NATIONAL BANK
PARK RIDGE COMMUNITY BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN CARLYLE
PADUCAH BK & TR CO
STILLMAN BANCCORP N.A.

1ST NATL BK - ARENZVILLE
BANK & TRUST COMPANY

# of
Loans

=
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Total #
612,000.00
600,000.00
580,000.00
505,000.00
495,000.00
450,200.00
450,000.00
450,000.00
435,000.00
411,400.00
410,000.00
400,000.00
393,000.00
375,000.00
350,000.00
345,000.00
332,000.00
325,000.00
324,000.00
316,000.00
300,000.00
300,000.00
300,000.00
270,000.00
267,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
240,500.00
240,000.00
238,000.00
232,000.00
204,500.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
180,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
140,000.00
127,000.00
125,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

85,000.00
80,000.00
70,000.00
70,000.00
68,000.00
60,000.00
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# of
Lender — 7(a) loans Loans Total #

169 THE FARMERS AND MECHANICS BK 1 $ 60,000.00
170 1ST MIDAMERICA CU 1 $ 56,300.00
171 FIRST BANK OF MANHATTAN 1 $ 55,000.00
172 PEOPLES BANK SB 1 $ 50,000.00
173 STERLING FEDERAL BANK, F.S.B. 1 $ 50,000.00
174 1ST NATL BK OF CARMI 1 $ 45,000.00
175 AMER HEARTLAND BK & TR 1 $ 45,000.00
176 RESOURCE BANK N.A. 1 $ 40,000.00
177 WARREN-BOYNTON STATE BANK 1 $ 40,000.00
178 INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK 1 $ 30,000.00
179 THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 1 $ 25,000.00
180 UMB BANK, N.A. 1 $ 15,000.00

Total 1469 $ 550,354,325.00
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